
RVRR Men Series Results -- *=Minimum 3 races run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 0:57:39 DREW PENNYFEATHER 31 HIGHLAND PARK 37:15 19:05 19:23 19:11
* 2. 0:57:59 MARK PARISEN 27 SOUTH AMBOY 19:41 18:46 19:41 19:32
* 3. 0:59:34 DAVID ALLARA 31 HIGHLAND PARK 19:20 19:10 21:04 23:09
* 4. 1:00:25 ALEX CLARK 29 SOMERSET 20:46 20:37 19:50 19:58
* 5. 1:03:27 JASON LEVY 26 HIGHLAND PARK 20:46 21:27 21:14
* 6. 1:03:43 TYREE WOROBETZ 15 GARWOOD 22:10 20:47 20:46
* 7. 1:06:29 MATT IVAN 39 CALIFON 22:47 22:02 21:40
* 8. 1:08:14 JEREMY URBACH 33 HIGHLAND PARK 22:42 22:25 23:16 23:07
* 9. 1:08:17 JAMES SELLAR 57 HILLSBOROUGH 23:19 22:34 22:24
*10. 1:09:01 DAVID SCHATZ 52 SPOTSWOOD 22:33 23:16 23:12
*11. 1:10:20 GENE GUGLIOTTA 57 NORTH PLAINFIELD 23:09 25:00 22:11
*12. 1:10:34 BEN LEBOWITZ 41 EAST BRUNSWICK 23:35 22:44 24:15
*13. 1:10:53 GAVIN SLOANE 50 TEANECK 25:34 23:50 23:43 23:20
*14. 1:11:35 DENIS STRELTSOV 41 RINGOES 24:18 22:56 25:15 24:21
*15. 1:13:19 ROBERT TONA 58 MONMOUTH JUNCTION 23:48 24:47 24:44 25:00
*16. 1:13:39 PETER PRIOLO 47 STATEN ISLAND 24:56 24:01 26:08 24:42
*17. 1:14:14 CHARLES WELLMAN 39 EDISON 26:49 25:12 24:33 24:29
*18. 1:14:47 JORGE OVIEDO 66 EWING 25:10 24:53 24:44
*19. 1:15:35 JONATHAN EHRLICH 61 HIGHLAND PARK 25:09 25:18 25:08
*20. 1:16:16 MITCH MOND 56 EAST BRUNSWICK 27:05 25:16 25:47 25:13
*21. 1:16:38 BRIAN BORDEN 53 NEPTUNE 25:59 25:30 25:37 25:31
*22. 1:16:38 MICHAEL DURNING 59 MILLSTONE TWP 26:53 25:31 25:04 26:03
*23. 1:18:22 MICHAEL CARR 70 SOMERSET 25:40 26:29 26:13
*24. 1:19:22 RICHARD FREUNDLICH 64 WESTFIELD 26:15 26:48 26:19
*25. 1:19:32 ROBERT HOPKINS 38 EDISON 27:41 26:06 27:12 26:14
*26. 1:21:10 AAMIR DEHLAVI 41 NEW BRUNSWICK 27:50 26:24 26:56
*27. 1:27:45 MARK STRAWN 58 PISCATAWAY 29:34 29:33 28:38 30:43
*28. 1:28:53 RAY PETIT 64 EAST BRUNSWICK 31:19 28:48 30:44 29:21
*29. 1:29:01 SPENCER FORMAN 67 NEW BRUNSWICK 30:31 29:14 29:16
*30. 1:30:56 JULIAN ZAMMIT 63 EDISON 30:00 28:56 32:00 43:38
*31. 1:38:04 LEIGH WALKER 65 PISCATAWAY 34:26 32:16 31:22
*32. 1:44:43 JOE URBANIK 50 SOUTH RIVER 34:36 34:25 35:42 36:36
*33. 1:45:19 BOB MCGILL 57 BUDD LAKE 36:52 33:41 34:46
*34. 1:46:31 JIM NEELY 67 MIDDLESEX 36:57 34:21 35:45 36:25
*35. 2:00:47 MATTHEW RUTKOWSKI 67 SOUTH RIVER 41:29 38:36 40:42
*36. 2:01:52 GEORGE KOCHMAN 76 TINTON FALLS 42:01 38:51 42:04 41:00

37. 0:38:06 IAN WIESINGER 16 SOMERSET 19:23 18:43
38. 0:41:20 MAURICIO AGUIRRE 31 EDISON 20:50 20:30
39. 0:41:47 JOSEPH MARTELLI 36 PISCATAWAY 20:55 20:52
40. 0:43:12 DAVID CHAN 28 TRENTON 21:36 21:36
41. 0:43:36 LECH BUGA 33 HILLSBOROUGH 22:04 21:32
42. 0:45:45 BENJAMIN HILL 16 NORTH BRUNSWICK 22:56 22:49
43. 0:47:42 NEIL HUME 43 HIGHLAND PARK 23:13 24:29
44. 0:48:48 GORDON RUITERMAN 58 BRIDGEWATER 24:53 23:55
45. 0:49:45 MARC ALTERMAN 59 NORTH BRUNSWICK 25:25 24:20
46. 0:49:55 MINH-TRI VO 34 PISCATAWAY 24:23 25:32
47. 0:50:58 BRENDAN MAHER 38 PISCATAWAY 25:15 25:43
48. 0:57:35 NICHOLAS ALLRED 26 HIGHLAND PARK 28:45 28:50
49. 0:57:35 HAYDEN HSIUNG 50 HIGHLAND PARK 27:44 29:51
50. 1:01:44 ALBERTO ARTASANCHEZ 49 SOUTH RIVER 30:05 31:39
51. 1:01:52 JOHN FRENTZ 61 MIDDLESEX 30:57 30:55
52. 1:07:04 JEFFREY OVIEDO 36 METUCHEN 33:54 33:10
53. 1:07:31 FRANK PUGLIESE 59 RED BANK 34:39 32:52
54. 1:19:20 GREG PUCHALSKI 65 METUCHEN 40:12 39:08
55. 0:18:01 MIKE DIXON 34 FANWOOD 18:01
56. 0:18:10 EDSEL FLORES 22 NEW BRUNSWICK 18:10
57. 0:18:25 DOMINIC GRILLO 42 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 18:25
58. 0:18:58 CORY PHILIPPE 17 ELIZABETH 18:58
59. 0:19:38 KEITH LEHMAN 15 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 19:38
60. 0:19:48 ASHWIN ANANTHARAMAN 29 PISCATAWAY 19:48
61. 0:19:51 JAN STOFAN 45 ENGLISHTOWN 19:51
62. 0:19:57 STEVIE RITTER 15 ALLENDALE 19:57
63. 0:20:09 DAVID SZARO 15 ELIZABETH 20:09
64. 0:21:11 DOUG THOMASEY 35 LYNCHBURG 21:11
65. 0:21:26 JASON BORGES 17 ELIZABETH 21:26



66. 0:21:27 WILLIAM HULBERT 31 SOMERSET 21:27
67. 0:21:32 JOSEPH MORTELLI 36 PISCATAWAY 21:32
68. 0:21:40 RUSCEL KIRKLAND 42 HALEDON 21:40
69. 0:21:42 STEPHEN RITTER 43 ALLENDALE 21:42
70. 0:21:53 FERNANDO JUAREZ 36 SOMERSET 21:53
71. 0:21:59 CHRIS BUJA 37 MIDDLESEX 21:59
72. 0:22:18 JOHN KANE 58 MONTCLAIR 22:18
73. 0:22:18 RON RUSSO 47 SOMERSET 22:18
74. 0:22:26 FRANK MORALES 50 EDISON 22:26
75. 0:22:30 RICHIE MCNULTY 20 MIDDLESEX 22:30
76. 0:22:32 MARCOS ZAVALETA 17 ELIZABETH 22:32
77. 0:22:42 RICK MOHRINE 45 EAST BRUNSWICK 22:42
78. 0:22:56 GARY WIESINGER 58 SOMERSET 22:56
79. 0:22:57 RYAN ROGERS 21 SOMERVILLE 22:57
80. 0:23:08 MATT CARAVELLA 33 SOMERVILLE 23:08
81. 0:23:19 MICHAEL ROBERTSON 19 SOUTH ORANGE 23:19
82. 0:23:28 MIKE FITZGERALD 30 HIGHLAND PARK 23:28
83. 0:23:36 NATHAN CARSULI 33 SOMERSET 23:36
84. 0:23:41 JEFFREY LORENZEN 32 COLONIA 23:41
85. 0:24:07 GLEN WILKINSON 51 NEWMARKET 24:07
86. 0:24:09 CHARLIE SLAUGHTER 62 PARSIPPANY 24:09
87. 0:24:18 JOSEPH MAHONEY 55 OLD BRIDGE 24:18
88. 0:24:30 CHUCK ORELLA 60 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 24:30
89. 0:24:31 JORGE OVIDEO 66 EWING 24:31
90. 0:24:37 GLEN UFLAND 31 SCOTCH PLAINS 24:37
91. 0:25:12 JOSE ANGEL 32 EDISON 25:12
92. 0:25:32 CHRISTOPHE MANISCALCO 26 LAFAYETTE 25:32
93. 0:25:33 MIKE WASNAKOWSKI 65 25:33
94. 0:25:35 JOHN GRIECO 54 BEDMINSTER 25:35
95. 0:25:36 ROGER PRICE 68 RANDOLPH 25:36
96. 0:25:52 KENNETH VERCAMMEN 57 NORTH BRUNSWICK 25:52
97. 0:25:56 ALEX KRISTOPOVICH 27 NORTH BRUNSWICK 25:56
98. 0:25:56 MIKE WASHAKOWSKI 65 MONMOUTH BEACH 25:56
99. 0:26:12 OTONIEL LOPEZ 37 EDISON 26:12

100. 0:26:32 PETER WARREN 66 WESTFIELD 26:32
101. 0:26:57 DEAN GIERING 50 NEWTON 26:57
102. 0:27:00 STEVEN JOHN 10 BRIDGEWATER 27:00
103. 0:27:29 CHRISTOPHE MANISCALCO 22 LAFAYETTE 27:29
104. 0:27:45 JOHNNY VILLACIS 16 ELIZABETH 27:45
105. 0:28:04 PETER LEE 60 RANDOLPH 28:04
106. 0:28:20 BARRY BLOCK 61 MONTCLAIR 28:20
107. 0:28:48 RICK SIEMON 30 PISCATAWAY 28:48
108. 0:29:20 DANIEL MORONEY 62 SUMMIT 29:20
109. 0:29:51 ERIC KARABAN 37 SOMERSET 29:51
110. 0:31:22 CHRISTOPHE GODWIN 32 31:22
111. 0:32:48 SEEBU JOHN 42 BRIDGEWATER 32:48
112. 0:32:59 SANTIAGO MORENO 34 MIDDLESEX 32:59
113. 0:34:33 NOT REGISTERED 99 34:33
114. 0:38:08 JOSHUA JOHN 10 BRIDGEWATER 38:08
115. 0:39:31 CHRIS LEHMAN 67 SOMERSET 39:31
116. 0:50:48 ARCH SEAMANS 85 ROCKAWAY 50:48

RVRR Women Series Results -- *=Minimum 3 races run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:08:50 ANGELA CAPECE 33 RINGOES 22:03 23:40 23:07
* 2. 1:10:55 KIM ANICITO 37 PARLIN 23:48 23:20 23:47
* 3. 1:17:34 CAROL RICHIUSA 54 SOUTH AMBOY 28:50 26:08 25:38 25:48
* 4. 1:17:54 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROGERS 52 SOMERVILLE 27:15 25:55 26:21 25:38
* 5. 1:18:56 ROSE FLAHIVE 26 EAST BRUNSWICK 32:51 27:01 25:52 26:03
* 6. 1:19:09 JILL POLILLI 46 PISCATAWAY 26:07 27:09 25:53
* 7. 1:19:51 VALENTINA DAL POZZO 32 HIGHLAND PARK 27:12 26:45 26:52 26:14
* 8. 1:20:30 CHUNG WILLIAMSON 48 WOODBRIDGE 28:25 25:42 26:23
* 9. 1:23:27 JO ANN COFFEE 68 SOMERSET 28:21 27:49 28:05 27:33
*10. 1:25:18 BONNIE BRUNISH 67 PISCATAWAY 30:12 28:19 29:01 27:58
*11. 1:27:24 NICOLE STASIL 24 BRIDGEWATER 38:48 28:00 30:26 28:58
*12. 1:28:27 LISA BERNKNOPF 50 CRANFORD 30:50 29:15 30:24 28:48
*13. 1:34:05 ROSEMARIE STRAWN 55 PISCATAWAY 33:40 32:10 31:11 30:44



*14. 1:38:11 AMANDA RUSHNAK 31 SOUTH AMBOY 33:52 32:32 33:11 32:28
*15. 1:38:27 YESICA LANTIGUA 29 PARLIN 37:14 32:48 34:22 31:17
*16. 1:39:35 LAUREN MERENDA 28 FORDS 38:47 30:46 30:02
*17. 1:41:04 MARNI SUCHER 24 EAST BRUNSWICK 35:56 35:30 34:48 30:46
*18. 1:54:25 NANCY FREUNDLICH 63 WESTFIELD 37:49 38:23 38:13

19. 0:44:49 SARAH MORALES 24 22:26 22:23
20. 0:49:50 MONKA SERRANO-REIDLINGER 35 SOUTH BOUND BROOK 25:15 24:35
21. 0:51:32 MARCIA HODULIK 60 SOUTH AMBOY 26:04 25:28
22. 0:56:13 MEGAN CAFFERTY 31 NORTH BRUNSWICK 27:35 28:38
23. 0:58:49 ANNE SIGLAM 47 MILLTOWN 27:49 31:00
24. 1:02:21 NANCY CASPER 61 BOUND BROOK 30:45 31:36
25. 1:02:56 BETH FRENTZ 61 MIDDLESEX 31:31 31:25
26. 1:06:24 GINA URBANIK 18 SOUTH RIVER 34:10 32:14
27. 0:21:05 NICOLE SALGE 26 SPOTSWOOD 21:05
28. 0:21:21 ROBYN EVANGELIST 28 EGG HARBOR TOWNSH 21:21
29. 0:21:50 ASHLEY THOMASEY 34 LYNCHBURG 21:50
30. 0:22:12 AUTUMN RITTER 11 ALLENDALE 22:12
31. 0:23:11 JENNIFER MILLER 51 METUCHEN 23:11
32. 0:24:11 WENDY REED 48 E. BRUNSWICK 24:11
33. 0:24:42 JUDY WANG 36 ALLENDALE 24:42
34. 0:26:49 STEPHANIE SHINMACHI 32 ABERDEEN 26:49
35. 0:27:02 CLAIRE VISSCHER 14 PISCATAWAY 27:02
36. 0:27:17 HAILEY HSIUNG 12 HIGHLAND PARK 27:17
37. 0:27:24 ANDI SAWIN 43 27:24
38. 0:28:17 JULIE CAPECE 19 ALLENTOWN 28:17
39. 0:28:22 TRINITY HATCHETT 17 PISCATAWAY 28:22
40. 0:28:23 CASSIDY PAGE 14 PISCATAWAY 28:23
41. 0:28:24 GRACE POLLILI 17 PISCATAWAY 28:24
42. 0:28:50 CATHY MAHONEY 59 OLD BRIDGE 28:50
43. 0:28:53 AMIE GRILLO 43 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 28:53
44. 0:29:00 NIKKI HODULIK 25 SOUTH AMBOY 29:00
45. 0:29:54 ANNE LUCK-DEAK 39 JAMESBURG 29:54
46. 0:30:03 JAYLA HSIUNG 10 HIGHLAND PARK 30:03
47. 0:30:06 VICTORIA A ROBERTSON 63 SOUTH ORANGE 30:06
48. 0:30:25 DANIELLE ANDERSON 26 PISCATAWAY 30:25
49. 0:30:38 GRACE POLILLI 17 PISCATAWAY 30:38
50. 0:30:42 LYNDA TU 15 PISCATAWAY 30:42
51. 0:30:46 MONICA JIMENEZ 30 EDISON 30:46
52. 0:30:46 MARIE MEZABER 39 BEDMINSTER 30:46
53. 0:31:23 SANDRA WILLOUGHBY 49 BRANCHBURG 31:23
54. 0:31:41 SHANNON SWEENEY 32 HIGHLAND PARK 31:41
55. 0:32:02 CANDY WOLKOVITZ 66 HOLMDEL 32:02
56. 0:32:16 ZARINA DRANCHAK 16 PISCATAWAY 32:16
57. 0:32:34 LAKMA HEWAWASAM 17 32:34
58. 0:32:42 LEIGH WALKER 65 PISCATAWAY 32:42
59. 0:32:45 SHARON ROGERS 58 EAST BRUNSWICK 32:45
60. 0:34:31 ANN KATLIAROV 43 FORDS 34:31
61. 0:34:35 XIN TAN 49 HIGHLAND PARK 34:35
62. 0:35:32 CAIT GODWIN 31 35:32
63. 0:36:00 JOLEA CREARER 15 PISCATAWAY 36:00
64. 0:36:23 LAURA MEINYCZENKO 36 METUCHEN 36:23
65. 0:37:10 IVY TU 16 PISCATAWAY 37:10
66. 0:37:15 ALEXIS LABRADA 17 PISCATAWAY 37:15
67. 0:37:26 JESSICA PEPE 16 PISCATAWAY 37:26
68. 0:39:02 ANA TRAVERSA 54 PRINCETON 39:02
69. 0:39:05 EMILY TERRANA 14 PISCATAWAY 39:05
70. 0:40:44 ELMIRA HIGOY 39 40:44
71. 0:46:07 MADELINE BOST 77 RANDOLPH 46:07
72. 0:51:06 SUSAN MORONEY 65 51:06

MALE RVRR Masters PLP Series Results *=Minimum of 3 Races Run
Place PLP Total Name City Sx Age PLP1 PLP2 PLP3 PLP4
* 1. 205.34 JAMES SELLAR HILLSBOROUGH M 57 66.78 69.00 69.56
* 2. 202.03 JORGE OVIEDO EWING M 66 66.70 67.46 67.87
* 3. 200.50 MICHAEL CARR SOMERSET M 70 68.01 65.91 66.58
* 4. 199.74 GENE GUGLIOTTA NORTH PLAINFIELD M 57 67.26 62.29 70.19
* 5. 195.28 DAVID SCHATZ SPOTSWOOD M 52 66.38 64.38 64.52



* 6. 192.77 ROBERT TONA MONMOUTH JUNCTION M 58 65.96 63.34 63.47 62.79
* 7. 192.65 JONATHAN EHRLICH HIGHLAND PARK M 61 63.97 64.13 64.55
* 8. 187.23 GAVIN SLOANE TEANECK M 50 57.66 61.85 62.20 63.18
* 9. 187.13 RICHARD FREUNDLICH WESTFIELD M 64 62.86 61.57 62.70
* 10. 185.93 MICHAEL DURNING MILLSTONE TWP M 59 58.87 62.03 63.14 60.76
* 11. 182.32 MITCH MOND EAST BRUNSWICK M 56 57.04 61.14 59.92 61.26
* 12. 177.19 BRIAN BORDEN NEPTUNE M 53 58.07 59.16 58.90 59.13
* 13. 176.17 PETER PRIOLO STATEN ISLAND M 47 57.81 60.01 55.15 58.35
* 14. 176.12 BEN LEBOWITZ EAST BRUNSWICK M 41 58.50 60.73 56.89
* 15. 173.60 DENIS STRELTSOV RINGOES M 41 56.78 60.16 54.64 56.66
* 16. 171.33 SPENCER FORMAN NEW BRUNSWICK M 67 55.50 57.93 57.90
* 17. 167.23 RAY PETIT EAST BRUNSWICK M 64 52.70 57.30 53.70 56.23
* 18. 162.25 JULIAN ZAMMIT EDISON M 63 54.54 56.55 51.16 37.51
* 19. 161.09 MARK STRAWN PISCATAWAY M 58 53.10 53.13 54.86 51.11
* 20. 153.06 AAMIR DEHLAVI NEW BRUNSWICK M 41 49.57 52.26 51.23
* 21. 153.02 LEIGH WALKER PISCATAWAY M 65 48.34 51.61 53.07
* 22. 143.20 JIM NEELY MIDDLESEX M 67 45.84 49.31 47.38 46.51
* 23. 140.97 GEORGE KOCHMAN TINTON FALLS M 76 45.38 49.08 45.35 46.51
* 24. 133.29 BOB MCGILL BUDD LAKE M 57 42.25 46.24 44.80

25. 128.73 GORDON RUITERMAN BRIDGEWATER M 58 63.09 65.64
26. 127.35 MARC ALTERMAN NORTH BRUNSWICK M 59 62.31 65.04

* 27. 126.76 JOE URBANIK SOUTH RIVER M 50 42.62 42.84 41.30 40.29
* 28. 126.33 MATTHEW RUTKOWSKI SOUTH RIVER M 67 40.83 43.88 41.62

29. 117.45 NEIL HUME HIGHLAND PARK M 43 60.28 57.17
30. 104.04 JOHN FRENTZ MIDDLESEX M 61 51.99 52.05
31. 102.55 HAYDEN HSIUNG HIGHLAND PARK M 50 53.16 49.39
32. 94.87 ALBERTO ARTASANCHEZ SOUTH RIVER M 49 48.64 46.23
33. 93.84 FRANK PUGLIESE RED BANK M 59 45.68 48.16
34. 83.95 GREG PUCHALSKI METUCHEN M 65 41.41 42.54
35. 75.44 DOMINIC GRILLO WHITEHOUSE STATION M 42 75.44
36. 71.59 JAN STOFAN ENGLISHTOWN M 45 71.59
37. 70.39 JOHN KANE MONTCLAIR M 58 70.39
38. 68.47 JORGE OVIDEO EWING M 66 68.47
39. 68.45 GARY WIESINGER SOMERSET M 58 68.45
40. 67.18 CHARLIE SLAUGHTER PARSIPPANY M 62 67.18
41. 66.76 ROGER PRICE RANDOLPH M 68 66.76
42. 65.71 FRANK MORALES EDISON M 50 65.71
43. 65.14 MIKE WASNAKOWSKI M 65 65.14
44. 65.13 CHUCK ORELLA WHITEHOUSE STATION M 60 65.13
45. 64.63 RON RUSSO SOMERSET M 47 64.63
46. 64.49 STEPHEN RITTER ALLENDALE M 43 64.49
47. 64.18 MIKE WASHAKOWSKI MONMOUTH BEACH M 65 64.18
48. 64.13 RUSCEL KIRKLAND HALEDON M 42 64.13
49. 63.27 PETER WARREN WESTFIELD M 66 63.27
50. 63.07 JOSEPH MAHONEY OLD BRIDGE M 55 63.07
51. 62.56 RICK MOHRINE EAST BRUNSWICK M 45 62.56
52. 61.60 GLEN WILKINSON NEWMARKET M 51 61.60
53. 60.20 KENNETH VERCAMMEN NORTH BRUNSWICK M 57 60.20
54. 59.44 JOHN GRIECO BEDMINSTER M 54 59.44
55. 56.86 PETER LEE RANDOLPH M 60 56.86
56. 56.79 BARRY BLOCK MONTCLAIR M 61 56.79
57. 55.35 DANIEL MORONEY SUMMIT M 62 55.35
58. 54.70 DEAN GIERING NEWTON M 50 54.70
59. 46.94 ARCH SEAMANS ROCKAWAY M 85 46.94
60. 42.86 CHRIS LEHMAN SOMERSET M 67 42.86
61. 42.39 SEEBU JOHN BRIDGEWATER M 42 42.39

FEMALE RVRR Masters PLP Series Results *=Minimum of 3 Races Run
Place PLP Total Name City Sx Age PLP1 PLP2 PLP3 PLP4
* 1. 221.45 JO ANN COFFEE SOMERSET F 68 72.41 73.80 73.14 74.51
* 2. 213.77 BONNIE BRUNISH PISCATAWAY F 67 67.07 71.53 69.81 72.43
* 3. 200.32 CAROL RICHIUSA SOUTH AMBOY F 54 59.88 66.06 67.35 66.91
* 4. 195.04 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROGERS SOMERVILLE F 52 61.94 65.13 64.06 65.85
* 5. 181.03 CHUNG WILLIAMSON WOODBRIDGE F 48 56.88 62.89 61.26
* 6. 180.24 JILL POLILLI PISCATAWAY F 46 60.67 58.36 61.21
* 7. 168.12 LISA BERNKNOPF CRANFORD F 50 53.56 56.46 54.32 57.34
* 8. 167.14 ROSEMARIE STRAWN PISCATAWAY F 55 51.90 54.29 56.03 56.82



* 9. 151.30 NANCY FREUNDLICH WESTFIELD F 63 50.86 50.11 50.33
10. 143.81 MARCIA HODULIK SOUTH AMBOY F 60 71.07 72.74
11. 120.37 NANCY CASPER BOUND BROOK F 61 60.99 59.38
12. 119.24 BETH FRENTZ MIDDLESEX F 61 59.51 59.73
13. 109.16 ANNE SIGLAM MILLTOWN F 47 57.55 51.61
14. 72.05 JENNIFER MILLER METUCHEN F 51 72.05
15. 66.83 WENDY REED E. BRUNSWICK F 48 66.83
16. 63.89 VICTORIA A. ROBERTSON SOUTH ORANGE F 63 63.89
17. 63.48 CATHY MAHONEY OLD BRIDGE F 59 63.48
18. 62.41 CANDY WOLKOVITZ HOLMDEL F 66 62.41
19. 60.34 LEIGH WALKER PISCATAWAY F 65 60.34
20. 56.40 ANDI SAWIN F 43 56.40
21. 55.23 SHARON ROGERS EAST BRUNSWICK F 58 55.23
22. 53.51 AMIE GRILLO WHITEHOUSE STATION F 43 53.51
23. 52.06 SANDRA WILLOUGHBY BRANCHBURG F 49 52.06
24. 50.71 MADELINE BOST RANDOLPH F 77 50.71
25. 47.24 XIN TAN HIGHLAND PARK F 49 47.24
26. 44.78 ANN KATLIAROV FORDS F 43 44.78
27. 44.24 ANA TRAVERSA PRINCETON F 54 44.24
28. 38.63 SUSAN MORONEY F 65 38.63

RVRR Age Group Series Results -- *=Minimum 3 races run

MEN Ages 1 to 12 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:27:00 STEVEN JOHN 10 BRIDGEWATER 27:00
2. 0:38:08 JOSHUA JOHN 10 BRIDGEWATER 38:08

MEN Ages 13 to 17 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:03:43 TYREE WOROBETZ 15 GARWOOD 22:10 20:47 20:46

2. 0:38:06 IAN WIESINGER 16 SOMERSET 19:23 18:43
3. 0:45:45 BENJAMIN HILL 16 NORTH BRUNSWICK 22:56 22:49
4. 0:18:58 CORY PHILIPPE 17 ELIZABETH 18:58
5. 0:19:38 KEITH LEHMAN 15 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 19:38
6. 0:19:57 STEVIE RITTER 15 ALLENDALE 19:57
7. 0:20:09 DAVID SZARO 15 ELIZABETH 20:09
8. 0:21:26 JASON BORGES 17 ELIZABETH 21:26
9. 0:22:32 MARCOS ZAVALETA 17 ELIZABETH 22:32

10. 0:27:45 JOHNNY VILLACIS 16 ELIZABETH 27:45

MEN Ages 18 to 24 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:18:10 EDSEL FLORES 22 NEW BRUNSWICK 18:10
2. 0:22:30 RICHIE MCNULTY 20 MIDDLESEX 22:30
3. 0:22:57 RYAN ROGERS 21 SOMERVILLE 22:57
4. 0:23:19 MICHAEL ROBERTSON 19 SOUTH ORANGE 23:19
5. 0:27:29 CHRISTOPHE MANISCALCO 22 LAFAYETTE 27:29

MEN Ages 25 to 29 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 0:57:59 MARK PARISEN 27 SOUTH AMBOY 19:41 18:46 19:41 19:32
* 2. 1:00:25 ALEX CLARK 29 SOMERSET 20:46 20:37 19:50 19:58
* 3. 1:03:27 JASON LEVY 26 HIGHLAND PARK 20:46 21:27 21:14

4. 0:43:12 DAVID CHAN 28 TRENTON 21:36 21:36
5. 0:57:35 NICHOLAS ALLRED 26 HIGHLAND PARK 28:45 28:50
6. 0:19:48 ASHWIN ANANTHARAMAN 29 PISCATAWAY 19:48
7. 0:25:32 CHRISTOPHE MANISCALCO 26 LAFAYETTE 25:32
8. 0:25:56 ALEX KRISTOPOVICH 27 NORTH BRUNSWICK 25:56

MEN Ages 30 to 34 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 0:57:39 DREW PENNYFEATHER 31 HIGHLAND PARK 37:15 19:05 19:23 19:11
* 2. 0:59:34 DAVID ALLARA 31 HIGHLAND PARK 19:20 19:10 21:04 23:09
* 3. 1:08:14 JEREMY URBACH 33 HIGHLAND PARK 22:42 22:25 23:16 23:07



4. 0:41:20 MAURICIO AGUIRRE 31 EDISON 20:50 20:30
5. 0:43:36 LECH BUGA 33 HILLSBOROUGH 22:04 21:32
6. 0:49:55 MINH-TRI VO 34 PISCATAWAY 24:23 25:32
7. 0:18:01 MIKE DIXON 34 FANWOOD 18:01
8. 0:21:27 WILLIAM HULBERT 31 SOMERSET 21:27
9. 0:23:08 MATT CARAVELLA 33 SOMERVILLE 23:08

10. 0:23:28 MIKE FITZGERALD 30 HIGHLAND PARK 23:28
11. 0:23:36 NATHAN CARSULI 33 SOMERSET 23:36
12. 0:23:41 JEFFREY LORENZEN 32 COLONIA 23:41
13. 0:24:37 GLEN UFLAND 31 SCOTCH PLAINS 24:37
14. 0:25:12 JOSE ANGEL 32 EDISON 25:12
15. 0:28:48 RICK SIEMON 30 PISCATAWAY 28:48
16. 0:31:22 CHRISTOPHE GODWIN 32 31:22
17. 0:32:59 SANTIAGO MORENO 34 MIDDLESEX 32:59

MEN Ages 35 to 39 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:06:29 MATT IVAN 39 CALIFON 22:47 22:02 21:40
* 2. 1:14:14 CHARLES WELLMAN 39 EDISON 26:49 25:12 24:33 24:29
* 3. 1:19:32 ROBERT HOPKINS 38 EDISON 27:41 26:06 27:12 26:14

4. 0:41:47 JOSEPH MARTELLI 36 PISCATAWAY 20:55 20:52
5. 0:50:58 BRENDAN MAHER 38 PISCATAWAY 25:15 25:43
6. 1:07:04 JEFFREY OVIEDO 36 METUCHEN 33:54 33:10
7. 0:21:11 DOUG THOMASEY 35 LYNCHBURG 21:11
8. 0:21:32 JOSEPH MORTELLI 36 PISCATAWAY 21:32
9. 0:21:53 FERNANDO JUAREZ 36 SOMERSET 21:53

10. 0:21:59 CHRIS BUJA 37 MIDDLESEX 21:59
11. 0:26:12 OTONIEL LOPEZ 37 EDISON 26:12
12. 0:29:51 ERIC KARABAN 37 SOMERSET 29:51

MEN Ages 40 to 44 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:10:34 BEN LEBOWITZ 41 EAST BRUNSWICK 23:35 22:44 24:15
* 2. 1:11:35 DENIS STRELTSOV 41 RINGOES 24:18 22:56 25:15 24:21
* 3. 1:21:10 AAMIR DEHLAVI 41 NEW BRUNSWICK 27:50 26:24 26:56

4. 0:47:42 NEIL HUME 43 HIGHLAND PARK 23:13 24:29
5. 0:18:25 DOMINIC GRILLO 42 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 18:25
6. 0:21:40 RUSCEL KIRKLAND 42 HALEDON 21:40
7. 0:21:42 STEPHEN RITTER 43 ALLENDALE 21:42
8. 0:32:48 SEEBU JOHN 42 BRIDGEWATER 32:48

MEN Ages 45 to 49 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:13:39 PETER PRIOLO 47 STATEN ISLAND 24:56 24:01 26:08 24:42

2. 1:01:44 ALBERTO ARTASANCHEZ 49 SOUTH RIVER 30:05 31:39
3. 0:19:51 JAN STOFAN 45 ENGLISHTOWN 19:51
4. 0:22:18 RON RUSSO 47 SOMERSET 22:18
5. 0:22:42 RICK MOHRINE 45 EAST BRUNSWICK 22:42

MEN Ages 50 to 54 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:09:01 DAVID SCHATZ 52 SPOTSWOOD 22:33 23:16 23:12
* 2. 1:10:53 GAVIN SLOANE 50 TEANECK 25:34 23:50 23:43 23:20
* 3. 1:16:38 BRIAN BORDEN 53 NEPTUNE 25:59 25:30 25:37 25:31
* 4. 1:44:43 JOE URBANIK 50 SOUTH RIVER 34:36 34:25 35:42 36:36

5. 0:57:35 HAYDEN HSIUNG 50 HIGHLAND PARK 27:44 29:51
6. 0:22:26 FRANK MORALES 50 EDISON 22:26
7. 0:24:07 GLEN WILKINSON 51 NEWMARKET 24:07
8. 0:25:35 JOHN GRIECO 54 BEDMINSTER 25:35
9. 0:26:57 DEAN GIERING 50 NEWTON 26:57

MEN Ages 55 to 59 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:08:17 JAMES SELLAR 57 HILLSBOROUGH 23:19 22:34 22:24
* 2. 1:10:20 GENE GUGLIOTTA 57 NORTH PLAINFIELD 23:09 25:00 22:11
* 3. 1:13:19 ROBERT TONA 58 MONMOUTH JUNCTION 23:48 24:47 24:44 25:00
* 4. 1:16:16 MITCH MOND 56 EAST BRUNSWICK 27:05 25:16 25:47 25:13



* 5. 1:16:38 MICHAEL DURNING 59 MILLSTONE TWP 26:53 25:31 25:04 26:03
* 6. 1:27:45 MARK STRAWN 58 PISCATAWAY 29:34 29:33 28:38 30:43
* 7. 1:45:19 BOB MCGILL 57 BUDD LAKE 36:52 33:41 34:46

8. 0:48:48 GORDON RUITERMAN 58 BRIDGEWATER 24:53 23:55
9. 0:49:45 MARC ALTERMAN 59 NORTH BRUNSWICK 25:25 24:20

10. 1:07:31 FRANK PUGLIESE 59 RED BANK 34:39 32:52
11. 0:22:18 JOHN KANE 58 MONTCLAIR 22:18
12. 0:22:56 GARY WIESINGER 58 SOMERSET 22:56
13. 0:24:18 JOSEPH MAHONEY 55 OLD BRIDGE 24:18
14. 0:25:52 KENNETH VERCAMMEN 57 NORTH BRUNSWICK 25:52

MEN Ages 60 to 64 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:15:35 JONATHAN EHRLICH 61 HIGHLAND PARK 25:09 25:18 25:08
* 2. 1:19:22 RICHARD FREUNDLICH 64 WESTFIELD 26:15 26:48 26:19
* 3. 1:28:53 RAY PETIT 64 EAST BRUNSWICK 31:19 28:48 30:44 29:21
* 4. 1:30:56 JULIAN ZAMMIT 63 EDISON 30:00 28:56 32:00 43:38

5. 1:01:52 JOHN FRENTZ 61 MIDDLESEX 30:57 30:55
6. 0:24:09 CHARLIE SLAUGHTER 62 PARSIPPANY 24:09
7. 0:24:30 CHUCK ORELLA 60 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 24:30
8. 0:28:04 PETER LEE 60 RANDOLPH 28:04
9. 0:28:20 BARRY BLOCK 61 MONTCLAIR 28:20

10. 0:29:20 DANIEL MORONEY 62 SUMMIT 29:20

MEN Ages 65 to 69 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:14:47 JORGE OVIEDO 66 EWING 25:10 24:53 24:44
* 2. 1:29:01 SPENCER FORMAN 67 NEW BRUNSWICK 30:31 29:14 29:16
* 3. 1:38:04 LEIGH WALKER 65 PISCATAWAY 34:26 32:16 31:22
* 4. 1:46:31 JIM NEELY 67 MIDDLESEX 36:57 34:21 35:45 36:25
* 5. 2:00:47 MATTHEW RUTKOWSKI 67 SOUTH RIVER 41:29 38:36 40:42

6. 1:19:20 GREG PUCHALSKI 65 METUCHEN 40:12 39:08
7. 0:24:31 JORGE OVIDEO 66 EWING 24:31
8. 0:25:33 MIKE WASNAKOWSKI 65 25:33
9. 0:25:36 ROGER PRICE 68 RANDOLPH 25:36

10. 0:25:56 MIKE WASHAKOWSKI 65 MONMOUTH BEACH 25:56
11. 0:26:32 PETER WARREN 66 WESTFIELD 26:32
12. 0:39:31 CHRIS LEHMAN 67 SOMERSET 39:31

MEN Ages 70 to 74 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:18:22 MICHAEL CARR 70 SOMERSET 25:40 26:29 26:13

MEN Ages 75 to 79 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 2:01:52 GEORGE KOCHMAN 76 TINTON FALLS 42:01 38:51 42:04 41:00

MEN Ages 80 to 84 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

MEN Ages 85 to 98 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:50:48 ARCH SEAMANS 85 ROCKAWAY 50:48

WOMEN Ages 1 to 12 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:22:12 AUTUMN RITTER 11 ALLENDALE 22:12
2. 0:27:17 HAILEY HSIUNG 12 HIGHLAND PARK 27:17
3. 0:30:03 JAYLA HSIUNG 10 HIGHLAND PARK 30:03

WOMEN Ages 13 to 17 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:27:02 CLAIRE VISSCHER 14 PISCATAWAY 27:02
2. 0:28:22 TRINITY HATCHETT 17 PISCATAWAY 28:22
3. 0:28:23 CASSIDY PAGE 14 PISCATAWAY 28:23
4. 0:28:24 GRACE POLLILI 17 PISCATAWAY 28:24
5. 0:30:38 GRACE POLILLI 17 PISCATAWAY 30:38



6. 0:30:42 LYNDA TU 15 PISCATAWAY 30:42
7. 0:32:16 ZARINA DRANCHAK 16 PISCATAWAY 32:16
8. 0:32:34 LAKMA HEWAWASAM 17 32:34
9. 0:36:00 JOLEA CREARER 15 PISCATAWAY 36:00

10. 0:37:10 IVY TU 16 PISCATAWAY 37:10
11. 0:37:15 ALEXIS LABRADA 17 PISCATAWAY 37:15
12. 0:37:26 JESSICA PEPE 16 PISCATAWAY 37:26
13. 0:39:05 EMILY TERRANA 14 PISCATAWAY 39:05

WOMEN Ages 18 to 24 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:27:24 NICOLE STASIL 24 BRIDGEWATER 38:48 28:00 30:26 28:58
* 2. 1:41:04 MARNI SUCHER 24 EAST BRUNSWICK 35:56 35:30 34:48 30:46

3. 0:44:49 SARAH MORALES 24 22:26 22:23
4. 1:06:24 GINA URBANIK 18 SOUTH RIVER 34:10 32:14
5. 0:28:17 JULIE CAPECE 19 ALLENTOWN 28:17

WOMEN Ages 25 to 29 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:18:56 ROSE FLAHIVE 26 EAST BRUNSWICK 32:51 27:01 25:52 26:03
* 2. 1:38:27 YESICA LANTIGUA 29 PARLIN 37:14 32:48 34:22 31:17
* 3. 1:39:35 LAUREN MERENDA 28 FORDS 38:47 30:46 30:02

4. 0:21:05 NICOLE SALGE 26 SPOTSWOOD 21:05
5. 0:21:21 ROBYN EVANGELIST 28 EGG HARBOR TOWNSH 21:21
6. 0:29:00 NIKKI HODULIK 25 SOUTH AMBOY 29:00
7. 0:30:25 DANIELLE ANDERSON 26 PISCATAWAY 30:25

WOMEN Ages 30 to 34 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:08:50 ANGELA CAPECE 33 RINGOES 22:03 23:40 23:07
* 2. 1:19:51 VALENTINA DAL POZZO 32 HIGHLAND PARK 27:12 26:45 26:52 26:14
* 3. 1:38:11 AMANDA RUSHNAK 31 SOUTH AMBOY 33:52 32:32 33:11 32:28

4. 0:56:13 MEGAN CAFFERTY 31 NORTH BRUNSWICK 27:35 28:38
5. 0:21:50 ASHLEY THOMASEY 34 LYNCHBURG 21:50
6. 0:26:49 STEPHANIE SHINMACHI 32 ABERDEEN 26:49
7. 0:30:46 MONICA JIMENEZ 30 EDISON 30:46
8. 0:31:41 SHANNON SWEENEY 32 HIGHLAND PARK 31:41
9. 0:35:32 CAIT GODWIN 31 35:32

WOMEN Ages 35 to 39 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:10:55 KIM ANICITO 37 PARLIN 23:48 23:20 23:47

2. 0:49:50 MONKA SERRANO-REIDLINGER 35 SOUTH BOUND BROOK 25:15 24:35
3. 0:24:42 JUDY WANG 36 ALLENDALE 24:42
4. 0:29:54 ANNE LUCK-DEAK 39 JAMESBURG 29:54
5. 0:30:46 MARIE MEZABER 39 BEDMINSTER 30:46
6. 0:36:23 LAURA MEINYCZENKO 36 METUCHEN 36:23
7. 0:40:44 ELMIRA HIGOY 39 40:44

WOMEN Ages 40 to 44 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:27:24 ANDI SAWIN 43 27:24
2. 0:28:53 AMIE GRILLO 43 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 28:53
3. 0:34:31 ANN KATLIAROV 43 FORDS 34:31

WOMEN Ages 45 to 49 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:19:09 JILL POLILLI 46 PISCATAWAY 26:07 27:09 25:53
* 2. 1:20:30 CHUNG WILLIAMSON 48 WOODBRIDGE 28:25 25:42 26:23

3. 0:58:49 ANNE SIGLAM 47 MILLTOWN 27:49 31:00
4. 0:24:11 WENDY REED 48 E. BRUNSWICK 24:11
5. 0:31:23 SANDRA WILLOUGHBY 49 BRANCHBURG 31:23
6. 0:34:35 XIN TAN 49 HIGHLAND PARK 34:35

WOMEN Ages 50 to 54 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:17:34 CAROL RICHIUSA 54 SOUTH AMBOY 28:50 26:08 25:38 25:48



* 2. 1:17:54 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROGERS 52 SOMERVILLE 27:15 25:55 26:21 25:38
* 3. 1:28:27 LISA BERNKNOPF 50 CRANFORD 30:50 29:15 30:24 28:48

4. 0:23:11 JENNIFER MILLER 51 METUCHEN 23:11
5. 0:39:02 ANA TRAVERSA 54 PRINCETON 39:02

WOMEN Ages 55 to 59 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:34:05 ROSEMARIE STRAWN 55 PISCATAWAY 33:40 32:10 31:11 30:44

2. 0:28:50 CATHY MAHONEY 59 OLD BRIDGE 28:50
3. 0:32:45 SHARON ROGERS 58 EAST BRUNSWICK 32:45

WOMEN Ages 60 to 64 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:54:25 NANCY FREUNDLICH 63 WESTFIELD 37:49 38:23 38:13

2. 0:51:32 MARCIA HODULIK 60 SOUTH AMBOY 26:04 25:28
3. 1:02:21 NANCY CASPER 61 BOUND BROOK 30:45 31:36
4. 1:02:56 BETH FRENTZ 61 MIDDLESEX 31:31 31:25
5. 0:30:06 VICTORIA A ROBERTSON 63 SOUTH ORANGE 30:06

WOMEN Ages 65 to 69 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:23:27 JO ANN COFFEE 68 SOMERSET 28:21 27:49 28:05 27:33
* 2. 1:25:18 BONNIE BRUNISH 67 PISCATAWAY 30:12 28:19 29:01 27:58

3. 0:32:02 CANDY WOLKOVITZ 66 HOLMDEL 32:02
4. 0:32:42 LEIGH WALKER 65 PISCATAWAY 32:42
5. 0:51:06 SUSAN MORONEY 65 51:06

WOMEN Ages 70 to 74 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

WOMEN Ages 75 to 79 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:46:07 MADELINE BOST 77 RANDOLPH 46:07

WOMEN Ages 80 to 84 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

WOMEN Ages 85 to 98 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race


